Form PTO-1595 (Modified) 10 - 03 - 200 1

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1. A.	Name of conveying party(ies):	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Takashi IKEDA	NISSHINBO INDUSTRIES, INC. 31-11 Ningyocho 2-chome Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku Tokyo, Japan
В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. A.	Nature of conveyance	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
\boxtimes	Assignment	
	Security Agreement	
	Other	
В.	Execution Date: August 24, 2001	
4. A.	If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:
B.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/870,994	C. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	ame and address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
N	lame: Matthew W. Stavish	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		B. Check Enclosed
Address: Liniak, Berenato, Longacre & White 6550 Rock Spring Drive Suite 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 50-0548.
To	tatement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in a pop of the priginal document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru Date: September 27, 2001

09/28/2001 RHARIS1 00000023 09870994

03 FC:581

AA.

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012205 FRAME: 0658

	gnment of United States Pater ingle assignor; single assignee)	(1)	Docket No. 8292 • 031		
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date		
		09/870,994	June 1, 2001		
Title of Invention: DUAL MODE DRUM	BRAKE DEVICE		,		
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor			
Takashi IKEDA		5069-7 Nishishinden Asahimae-cho, Owariasahi-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan			
A	\ssignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee			
NISSHINBO INDUSTRII	ES, INC.	31-11 Ningyocho 2-chome Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku Tokyo, JAPAN			
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.					
Executed this 24th day of August , in the year 2001 at Owariasahi-shi, Aichi-ken					
		Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)			
State of					
County of Japan					
Before me personally apper who acknowledged the for execute the same this	ared regoing instrument to be a free act day of	and deed and also represented , in the year	that he or she is authorized to		
		(No	tary Public)		

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 09/27/2001

AS01A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 012205 FRAME: 0659